8 7 5 / 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST R EV ‘S ‘C)NS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-14-017572 24N0V2014 | RK | GB
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION "EED TYPE BI FCR-16-005465 14APR2016 | RS | LZ
¢ | ECR-19-005818 1IAPR2019 | TB | CT
2150299-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150299-7 C ool NG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2150299-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE -1 21196401 PUSH ROD, AILR FEED 250
WIRE [ 2.64 mm [.104] F - ] 1 1803259-1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
INSUL | 3.56 mm [.140] OV -1 21196411 FEED CAM, ALR FEED P48
APPL INSTRUCTIONS 1) - ] 1 211908272-8 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
408-35043 -1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N -] 1] 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
| - 2063440-7 ATR FEED MODULE
TERMINAL DATA: LEAR TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: LEAR TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION L —
TERMINAL NAME' N 1 1 17W8028’O WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 1 92
 CLAW TERMJNAL RING TONGUE TERMINAL NAME: CLAW TERMINAL RING TONGUE _ 1 1 6-993111-6 PIN., SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
5.20-6.00 mm [.205-.236 IN] @1.50-2.00 mm [.059-.079 IN] 5 00-6 00 mm [ 197- 236 INI U 30-2 10 wm [ 051 083 IN] - 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL NONE ) ) TERMINAL LEAR DATA SHT 25209 REVISION 12 : -] 1901680-2 GUIDE PTN,HOLDDOWN 114
(1) ’
ApPLICATIONED APPLICAT oNEL -1 212 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT | 177
DPECIEILATION SPECIFICATION - - ) - IREFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIED  /5\ TERMINALS APPLIED A\ B 240638-1 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
-1 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL TE TERWINAL AR TERMINAL T TERMINAL o T T e SPACER. CRIVPER 55
EIECESS cocll el be EREEE o cocll 123,009 1949484 - 25209.123.009 19494843 25209.212. 119 I 1803607-2 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE R
1572432-2 25207.213.320 1572432-1 25207.213. 011 1949484-7 25209123 011 1949484-4 25209.213 011 - - -
15724323 25207.123.014 15724328 25207122 10X % f gwligjé f ?ig’lég&%IEEgAi?gN M3 X 10,0 gs
15724324 25207.123.011 1572432-9 25207.212.179 - - :
1572432-5 25207.123.3022 1572432-10 25207 411131 - % % fgg?g;?l igﬁggéWBRIXEéMTEALROHS) 2 x . 188 252
-1 2168083-2 SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-1 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS. LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-1 272 2-2168083-6 | SCR., SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 18 56
WIRE @ Lﬁil CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT /4 WIRE ® Liil CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT /a\ -1 2|2 5018030 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
SIZE P mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE P mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -2 172 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
1.00mm? 1.95+/-0.05 [.077+/-.0021 40 2x 0.50 1.90+/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 4.5 - 1 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
0. 75mm?2 1.85+/-0.05 [.073+/-.002]1 5.3 1. 00mm? 1.804/-0.05 [.071+4/-.002] 5.8 - 1 1 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
0 50mm? 1.80+/-0.05 [.071+/-.002] 5.8 0. 75mm2 1. 75+/-0.05 [ .069+/-.002] 6.3 NI 1752354-1 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 50
0.35mm? 1 73+/-0.05 [.068+/-.002] 6 0 2x 0.35 1 70+/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 6.1 - 1 1 180723-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0. 50mme 1.70+/-0.05 [.067+4/-.002] 6.1 -1 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
1] -1 18035171 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
-1 1803602- | SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-1 818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 217 21680839 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
-1 22 2168083-2 SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND I 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) o7
S TORAGE DR APRLICATOR T2 T 21 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS. M4 ¥ 30 25
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 -1 1752371-5 PLATE. STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. - ? ? ?-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION D7
ZSXGHMPHEM%W REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE *WARNTNG -] 18032924 DRAG 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N- ] 1-1901696-5 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR e
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL N -] 1-1901695-5 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE ol/t. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE ~ | 4] 4] 1-2079383-1 |SCR, BHSC, RofS (M6 X 12) L
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER %Si[TTgﬁg%5§H3<5$£}é§[%EjGTk%éEwFgg{TE;ALTkjE %5Higﬁ/gkjéﬂ$\¥<>ﬁ/4%§51€{%>A¢ﬂé§%{ 10 - l l 6Wf§§§z%W16 EEiEEEyHOLDDOWN l g
JOCUHEIE, oot ‘ N - | 1] 240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
zf: STRIP GUIDES ADJUSTMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N } } 0
JIN - T 690482 -4 PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 9
N2 2-1803000-3 | ANVIL COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N -] 1-2217206-2 | BLADE, SLUG 7
- - - - - 6
-1 2-240641-6 SPACER 5
-1 4-238011-2 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 1-2119785-7 | CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
-1 4155888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N2 4-1633664-7 | CRIMPER, WIRE W
-77-72/-2|  PART NO DESCRIPTION e
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTIoN" | DWN 28NOV201?2 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K STAKEM TE COHHGCJHV\JW
e BAILEY 28NOV2012 G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 28NOV20 12 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON o i Oceon End Feed
Lre % ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 €§%%i:::}§ii . AORTTET -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oty T : S DR . o
MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150299 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REV C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 o S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

43.96£0.05

b TYPE
— 18.44+0.95 PNEUMATIC

(7
-3
>|

@ REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

‘ it Dwg_ STAKEM 28NOV20Te C_ TE Connectivity
CHGK BATLEY 28NOV201e ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 2ENOV2012 | NAME
T. FLBIN
e ATLANTIC VERSTON ke T heplitator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @Eéiti : ]
' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ATR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES . :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150299
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 0 OFA e C
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
M REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150299-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150299-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZF TYPE
WIRE 12 64 mm [ 104] F - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
INSUL[3.56 mm [.1401] OV - 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
APPL INSTRUCT IONS - 2119082-8 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
408-35043 L - 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N - | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 2063440-2 AR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: LEAR TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: LEAR TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION T 180280 WASHER. FLAT REG W8 797
TERMINAL NAME: CLAW TERMINAL RING TONGUE TERMINAL NAME: CLAW TERMINAL RING TONGUE -y 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ —=I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 6-993111-6 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
5.20-6.00 mm [.205-.7236 IN] 1.50-2.00 mm [.059-.079 IN] 5.00-6.00 mm [.197-.236 INI @1.30*2_10 mm [.051-.083 INJ - 1 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 176
TERMINAL NONE - - LEAR DATA SHT 25209 REVISION 12 - -] 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
APPUCAHON XEEMM%ION - 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
SPECIFICATION } } } SPECIFICATION j j -] 2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT | 172
TERMINALS APPLIEDA TERMINALS APPLIED A - REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNET[C W@A
- 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL TE TERMINAL LFAR TERMINAL TE TERMINAL LFAR TERMINAL 7 } 2119641-7 FEED CAM. AIR FEED 157
15724321 25207.213.004 15724326 25207.123.009 1949484 -] 25209 123.009 1949484-3 25209 212179 B W 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 X 16 144
1572432-2 25207.213.320 15724327 25207.213. 011 1949484-7 25209 123 011 19494844 25209 213 011 T 1196556 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSENBLY. EF E
o TS o ASSOBLY, B AP
15724325 25207.123.322 1572432-10 25207411 13 ~ | Sodeind "IN, RETAIN, GRVD, 5716 X 894 131
- 4558884 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 1803607 -2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-7 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
5 zfg - 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
i ; WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT A 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
Cooo@e =D CRIND NCIOHT | oy size @ yBlan rinck) REFERENCE SETTING I eeiesl 1| WoLooW, TERNIIAL o5
T 00mm? | 95170 05 [ 0174/ 0021 40 | 2% 0.50 1.90+/-0.05 [.075¢/-.002] 4.5 - | 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 of
IRET a0 0 0t 000 - 1. 00mm? 1.80+/-0.05 [ .071+/-.002] 5.8 -2 2-2168083-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS, M4 ¥ 18 56
0 50mm? | 804/-0.05 L[ 0714/ 002] 5 g 0. 75mm?2 1. 75+/-0.05 [ .069+/-.002] 6.3 - 2 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
0 35mm? | 734/-0.05 [ 068+/- 002] 5 0 2x 0.35 1.70+/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 6. 1 -2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
0. 50mme 1.70+/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 6.1 - [-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
- 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
3N - || 1752354~ 1 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 50
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] - 1803602 - | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 41
-1 8 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
-7 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
fo RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
zfl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND il EEARE oI ARG Al
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) - ’ 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
A APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 - | L e =
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 50. | SRS SPHING, COMPHESS TON 2c
- 18032924 DRAG 20
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE %WARN I NG 7 - 1 1-1901696-5 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE T 119016955 [ STRIP GUIDE FRONT 3
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE I 1 SEVRTVE ST : T
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. SeTTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/Zt. CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE T 17523601 | SPACER . HOLD-DOWN 3
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER OETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO AN 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - - - - 10
N - | | 6904824 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
zLSWIP&HMSAMMﬁWNWMNKM%%MH%DW%NSWWHWGTWMWMS PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. NERE > 18030003 [ANVIL COMBINATION END FEED S
NI 1-2217206-2 | BLADE, SLUG I
: : f 6
- 2-240641-6 SPACER 5
- 4-238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NN 1-2119785-7 | CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
- 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NN 4-1633664-7 | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
ZBNOV20T2 — T Comectivit
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE‘ ;l?iig 28NOV2012 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 28NOV20 12 [NAME
PACIFIC VERSION e Ty e Ocpan End Feec
I PLC + App\ lcator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @GZ% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) _ G LES . 01| 00778 [Go2150299 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e C
R T e | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

34.93x£0.05 REF

‘/‘
—

e TYPE

PNEUMATIC;?

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

®§§§'

©,
S = e 3

\ WO

ST
T

e,

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

A TR T R v [ow 28OV S EICRER
CHGK SAlLEY 28NOV201e ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENSTONS OTHER 1SE SPEC 1D APVD 28NOV20 12 [NAME
mm p$mﬁiﬂy Ocean End Feed
AR CEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 oLk Apolicator
. . 2 PLC + -
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) €§E:33m . APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER I AL FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150299
N N SCALE SHEET OF REV
AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1 4 4 C
0

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_44



